## SECTION IV B

Listed on 03.07.2015

Court No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 8 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 13716-13718 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurjit Singh ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Territory Of Chandigarh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter dated 15.04.2015. In view of the averment made by learned counsel of the respondent No. 1, list the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Shreepal Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 5 and counter affidavit is included in the paper books although it was not served upon Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 4. A letter was issued on 08.04.2015 to the counsel for respondent No. 5 in this regard. The counsel has now filed proof of service of counter affidavit upon Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh