## SECTION IV B

Listed on 07.08.2015

Court No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 10 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 13716-13718 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurjit Singh ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Territory Of Chandigarh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that as per above quoted order, Counsel for the petitioner has on 04.08.2015 filed additional documents with an application for permission to file additional documents with the permission of the Hon'ble Court but the counsel has mentioned only one SLP No. i.e. 13716 of 2014 and has paid court fee of Rs. 120/- instead of Rs.320/-. However, the doucuments and unregistered applications is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate.