S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 13716-13718/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2013 in LPA No. 2130/2011 and LPA No. 2131/2011 and order dated 17/12/2013 in CM No. 5249/2013 in LPA No. 2130/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Iti Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv. Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Patwalia, learned senior counsel states that there are certain other platforms which are available. If that is so, Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 may consider whether one such platform can be allotted to the petitioner or not.

Petitioner is entitled to make a representation in this behalf within one week.

List the matter in the month of August, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2016.05.10 16:57:39 IST Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER