SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13716-13718/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2013 in LPA No. 2130/2011 and LPA No. 2131/2011 and 17/12/2013 in CM No. 5249/2013 in LPA No. 2130/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Iti Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B. N. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter stands adjourned by three weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master