SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13716-13718/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2013 in LPA No. 2130/2011, LPA No. 2131/2011 and 17-12-2013 in CM No. 5249/2013, 17-12-2013 in LPA No. 2130/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURJIT SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS. & ANR. Res

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Harshika Varma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Visaka Murty, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Put up on 20.07.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR