ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 13716-13718/2014

GURJIT SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Dilmrig Nayani, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bathija Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have heard Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Senior Advocate, appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s), Mr. Vatsal Joshi, learned counsel, appearing for the Chandigarh Market Committee and Ms. Dilmrig Nayani, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Respondent No.5.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR